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OF IThHe MONTH
Mary Anderson

Riverside Volunteer

Mary Anderson has been a volunteer with our
department for twelve years and has accumulated
3,740 hours of service, what a feat. You could always
find Mary at the Kiosk helping customers with a
smile no matter the job. She helped the public with
adoptions, licensing pets, lost animals and much
more! This is just a small example of the things Mary
would do for our community. During the Pandemic,
Mary has graciously been volunteering at home doing
clerical work for our fiscal department. She is also
helping as a Community Ambassador reposting all

of the adoptable and rescue animals. That doesnt
even take the cake! Between managing all of that

she also takes the time to foster numerous litters of
kittens that are sick or underage. She is very caring,
dedicated, knowledgeable, and responsible! Thank you,
Mary, for your endless helpful acts and service to the
Department of Animal Services.

Heather Anderson

CVAC Volunteer

Heather Anderson has been a volunteer for 3
months and in that short amount of time she has
showcased her profession in Graphic Design. She
has done so by creating numerous newsletters

and flyers which include our weekly and monthly
volunteer newsletter, the wildlife flyers for our
website, our donation campaign flyer, and many
more. She is such an asset to our department.
Even with Covid amiss she has been able to utilize
her skills from home with her graphic design
programs which helps us to maintain the utmost
professionalism and creativity our shelter needs.
'Thank you, Heather, not only for being a huge asset
1. her Anderson to our department, but we look forward to seeing

your talents shine in the future months to come. 2
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S andr 4 S OllS - This quarter our volunteers have chosen to award Sandra Solis with the title of
Employee of the Quarter. Sandra has without a doubt earned this title through her hard work and dedication
she has shown to the volunteers and shelter every day. Her daily activity and interactions with our volunteers,
staff, and public are so positive, inviting, and respectful. She is willing to train any volunteer that is eager to help
by showing them how to clean the cattery, to help customers with cat adoptions, and she also teaches them how
to socialize our cats and kittens. Our cat volunteer team is one of the best because Sandra shows each individual

volunteer that she cares for people and animals.
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Mar 1€ & Tlm V V 61161‘ - Marie and Tim Weller have been a foster for our department for at
least 8 years — They have fostered multiple underage kittens, sick kittens, nursing mothers with kittens and have
saved multiple lives that have gone onto nurturing forever homes. We want to thank and honor them for their

hard work and dedication to our Mission of Saving Lives. 3




40 Hours of Service
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AWARD

PING

Maya Goosby

500 Hours of Service

Jennifer Todd

1 Year of Service

Kyle Collier
Barbara Garcia

Warren Snider

2 Years of Service

Dolores DeFilippis
Edna Pelen
Alexandria Soderlind

Miliani Gonzalez

Damian Ruelas

Megan Manley
Daniel Schuh

Ariana Marquez

3 Years of Service

Trish Coman

6 Years of Service

Alejandra Robles

7 Years of Service

Jacquelyne Tallackson

Patricia Brink

Larry Rudolph
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JANUARY

DAYS

Irie de la Fuente
Shavaal Woods
Makayla Smith
Nathan Rembert
Jessica Hoyt
Maya Goosby
Ranee Kao
Esteban Tapia
Marlene Saavedra
Renate Henry
Donna Smith
Haley Baltierra
Josue Flores
Marilyn Wilke
Sarah Helman
Cerda Ashlynn
Jasmine Canela
Jasmine Casas
Destiny Salazar

Javier Arevalo

Lisa Guilford

2 Jan
3 Jan
4 Jan
4 Jan
5 Jan
5 Jan
7 Jan
8 Jan
8 Jan
8 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
10 Jan
10 Jan
10 Jan
12 Jan
12 Jan
12 Jan

Shanell Session
Leslie Martinez
Debbie Cuen
Monique Acevedo
Cheyanne Summers
Helen Crisanto
Mira Smith
Rebekah Buck
Rhonda Ceccato
Selma Pena
Donna Chavez
Gabriela Zambrano
Maria Casas
Nancy Spencer
Carlos Corso
Crispina Balbuena
Nicole McKeown
Celia Carrion
Marisa LaVigne
Joseph Delmaro
Rebekah Deinert

12 Jan
13 Jan
14 Jan
14 Jan
15 Jan
15 Jan
15 Jan
15 Jan
15 Jan
15 Jan
16 Jan
16 Jan
16 Jan
16 Jan
17 Jan
19 Jan
19 Jan
20 Jan
20 Jan
21 Jan
21 Jan

Sandra Gleason
Yiota Panayiotou
Baylee Showalter
Helena Zikov
Stephanie Martinez
Cierra Parker
Daisy Andrade
Daniel Tamayo
Kimberly Gonzalez
Yvonne Fox
Caroline Caro
Axel Martinez
James Wallace
Manuel Diaz
Travis Lopez
Giovanna Torres
Daniela Meraz
Aniram Salazar
Diana Perez

Gina Pugliese

21 Jan
21 Jan
22 Jan
22 Jan
22 Jan
23 Jan
23 Jan
23 Jan
24 Jan
24 Jan
25 Jan
26 Jan
26 Jan
26 Jan
26 Jan
27 Jan
28 Jan
31 Jan
31 Jan
31 Jan



